



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 66/2023

1. RANJANA KISHOR TANDEL
2. PREETI DEVENDRA BHOIR ..APPELLANTS
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THR. THE GENERAL
MANAGER, WESTERN RAILWAY ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Sainand Chaugule for appellants.
Adv. Leena Patil for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 MAY 2026.

P.C. :

1) Heard.

2) Closed for judgments

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)